
DISTRICT X - BOYS AA
TITUSVILLE, PA

Oct. 30, 2021
50, cloudy, muddy and soft surface

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Grove City 23 1 2 3 5 12 13 18 17:24.6 1:05.0
2Q Conneaut 94 9 10 21 23 31 45 89 18:25.6 1:01.5
3 Harbor Creek 123 7 15 17 33 51 93 107 18:36.2 1:50.0
4 North East 141 8 20 30 41 42 47 62 18:47.5 1:32.6
5 General McLane 143 16 22 34 35 36 44 54 18:50.3 0:55.5
6 Fort Leboeuf 159 14 27 29 32 57 73 80 18:57.6 1:39.6
7 Hickory 200 6 25 48 58 63 64 94 19:07.9 2:28.7
8 Corry Area 215 19 26 43 59 68 76 109 19:19.9 1:40.4
9 Warren Area 242 24 28 38 46 106 19:52.4 4:11.7
10 Slippery Rock Area 303 40 52 69 70 72 97 110 19:53.1 0:54.7
11 Seneca 309 49 53 56 74 77 92 95 19:57.2 0:54.7
12 Franklin 327 37 55 71 81 83 84 86 20:06.2 1:34.0
13 Cathedral Prep 351 4 61 88 98 100 101 102 20:21.3 4:20.0
14 Meadville 367 11 66 79 99 112 21:02.6 6:55.3
15 Oil City 382 50 60 65 103 104 105 20:51.1 2:55.3
16 Mercyhurst Prep 397 39 78 85 87 108 20:57.8 3:47.6
17 Fairview 405 67 75 82 90 91 96 111 20:45.6 1:14.9

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Titusville

Dual Meet Scores

Grove City 16 wins
Conneaut 15 wins
Harbor Creek 14 wins
General McLane 12 wins
Fort Leboeuf 12 wins
North East 12 wins
Hickory 10 wins
Corry Area 9 wins
Warren Area 8 wins
Slippery Rock Area 7 wins
Seneca 6 wins
Franklin 5 wins
Oil City 3 wins
Fairview 3 wins
Cathedral Prep 3 wins
Meadville 1 wins
Mercyhurst Prep 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 0.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Grove City 41 1 4 7 10 19 46 52 2:38.8 0:4.5
2 Fort Leboeuf 108 5 15 21 26 41 60 84 2:42.3 0:10.5
3 General McLane 122 3 6 23 27 63 69 83 2:43.0 0:16.1
4 North East 137 9 25 32 35 36 40 45 2:44.6 0:8.6
5Q Conneaut 151 8 30 31 33 49 50 105 2:45.0 0:10.9
6 Seneca 185 11 37 39 43 55 66 94 2:46.8 0:11.7
7 Harbor Creek 194 12 28 29 47 78 107 108 2:46.8 0:19.2
8 Hickory 232 13 22 54 70 73 74 76 2:49.2 0:17.8
9 Corry Area 234 18 38 57 59 62 65 91 2:48.9 0:10.7
10 Franklin 270 14 24 72 79 81 89 90 2:51.3 0:19.3
11 Warren Area 299 42 44 48 56 109 2:53.6 0:21.9
12 Slippery Rock Area 304 16 34 82 85 87 92 96 2:53.6 0:21.5
13 Cathedral Prep 336 2 67 68 99 100 101 103 2:56.9 0:30.6
14 Mercyhurst Prep 339 17 51 61 104 106 2:56.3 0:28.8
15 Meadville 369 20 71 80 86 112 3:01.2 0:46.5
16 Fairview 378 53 58 77 93 97 98 111 2:58.2 0:17.1
17 Oil City 424 64 75 88 95 102 110 3:01.7 0:14.0

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Titusville



TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Grove City 29 2 3 6 7 11 27 29 5:35.4 0:14.6
2Q Conneaut 121 12 15 24 32 38 42 100 5:53.4 0:19.1
3 Fort Leboeuf 123 5 17 23 26 52 54 74 5:53.4 0:33.5
4 Harbor Creek 133 10 18 19 20 66 99 107 5:55.6 0:39.0
5 General McLane 136 8 13 28 31 56 60 63 5:54.1 0:30.7
6 North East 172 9 35 41 43 44 46 48 5:58.3 0:23.1
7 Hickory 220 4 22 49 69 76 78 80 6:04.6 0:51.9
8 Corry Area 224 16 37 53 57 61 75 91 6:05.7 0:24.4
9 Seneca 274 39 45 47 62 81 84 94 6:11.9 0:26.6
10 Warren Area 285 36 40 50 51 108 6:16.6 1:00.3
11 Slippery Rock Area 289 25 30 72 73 89 92 97 6:15.5 0:40.7
12 Franklin 293 21 33 77 79 83 85 90 6:15.0 0:36.7
13 Cathedral Prep 335 1 67 68 98 101 102 104 6:20.9 1:25.0
14 Meadville 361 14 65 82 88 112 6:34.6 1:58.3
15 Mercyhurst Prep 376 34 59 70 103 110 6:30.1 1:05.8
16 Fairview 403 58 71 86 93 95 96 111 6:31.4 0:32.9
17 Oil City 417 55 64 87 105 106 109 6:34.9 0:45.3

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Titusville

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Grove City 26 1 4 5 6 10 16 20 11:11.0 0:34.0
2Q Conneaut 102 11 13 19 26 33 41 91 11:47.1 0:41.4
3 Harbor Creek 121 7 15 17 23 59 97 109 11:50.8 1:16.5
4 General McLane 132 14 24 29 30 35 57 58 11:58.7 0:32.0
5 North East 149 8 22 36 38 45 48 52 12:00.5 0:54.9
6 Fort Leboeuf 153 9 25 31 32 56 72 74 12:02.1 1:11.5
7 Hickory 202 3 21 50 60 68 71 86 12:13.5 1:42.0
8 Corry Area 208 18 27 47 55 61 78 104 12:17.9 0:55.0
9 Warren Area 257 28 39 40 42 108 12:39.6 2:30.6
10 Slippery Rock Area 300 34 43 66 76 81 98 103 12:41.1 1:03.6
11 Seneca 306 49 51 54 70 82 92 95 12:44.1 0:41.6
12 Franklin 325 37 46 75 83 84 85 90 12:48.2 1:04.1
13 Cathedral Prep 326 2 62 73 89 100 101 102 12:46.3 2:51.6
14 Meadville 361 12 63 80 94 112 13:22.6 4:17.6
15 Oil City 395 53 64 67 105 106 107 13:19.2 1:40.8
16 Fairview 402 65 69 87 88 93 96 111 13:13.7 0:48.7
17 Mercyhurst Prep 409 44 77 79 99 110 13:23.2 2:23.4

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Titusville

TEAM SCORES AT 2.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Grove City 24 1 3 4 6 10 14 19 14:16.1 0:53.2
2Q Conneaut 101 11 13 20 28 29 44 90 15:06.7 0:46.0
3 Harbor Creek 126 7 16 17 31 55 97 110 15:12.9 1:32.2
4* North East 145 8 21 34 40 42 48 60 15:23.5 1:11.5
5* General McLane 145 15 22 35 36 37 54 57 15:24.7 0:41.7
6 Fort Leboeuf 155 9 26 30 32 58 72 78 15:27.7 1:33.6
7 Warren Area 170 24 27 33 41 45 109 15:35.4 0:26.6
8 Hickory 207 5 23 53 61 65 67 91 15:41.4 2:06.3
9 Corry Area 217 18 25 47 59 68 77 106 15:49.7 1:20.1
10 Slippery Rock Area 303 38 46 70 73 76 98 108 16:15.5 0:59.8
11 Seneca 312 49 51 56 75 81 93 94 16:19.8 0:53.1
12 Franklin 329 39 50 71 83 86 87 88 16:26.9 1:24.2
13 Cathedral Prep 341 2 62 84 92 101 102 103 16:32.2 3:39.3
14 Meadville 366 12 63 79 99 113 17:10.9 5:39.4
15 Oil City 391 52 64 66 104 105 107 17:04.4 2:17.6
16* Fairview 412 69 74 85 89 95 100 112 16:59.7 0:58.9
17* Mercyhurst Prep 412 43 80 82 96 111 17:12.2 3:13.0

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Titusville, Youngsville

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Grove City
1 Josh Jones, Jr 16:55.0 5:27
2 M J Pottinger, Fr 17:18.4 5:35
3 Caleb Hawke, Sr 17:20.9 5:36
5 Quinn McKnight, So 17:28.4 5:38
12 Justice Brown, Jr 18:00.0 5:48
13 Isaiah Stauff, Fr 18:03.7 5:50
18 Wyatt Shepson, So 18:27.1 5:57

Total Time = 1:27:02.7     Total Places = 23

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

2Q. Conneaut
9 Jordan Kullen, Sr 17:56.7 5:47
10 Simeon Hunter, Sr 17:57.1 5:47
21 Dylan Fletcher, Sr 18:33.3 5:59
23 Zach Wheeler, Sr 18:42.8 6:02
31 Nathaniel Turner, Sr 18:58.1 6:07
45 Evan Alsdorf, Sr 19:30.5 6:18
89 Daniel Hunter, So 21:13.7 6:51

Total Time = 1:32:08.0     Total Places = 94



3. Harbor Creek
7 Logan Byerly, Jr 17:46.6 5:44
15 Peyton Brewer, Jr 18:11.1 5:52
17 Eli Rhoades, Jr 18:25.1 5:56
33 Max Dailey, Sr 19:01.5 6:08
51 Nathan Bertolo, Jr 19:36.6 6:20
93 Garrett Carnes, Jr 21:22.1 6:54
107 Nathan Smith, So 22:56.9 7:24

Total Time = 1:33:00.9     Total Places = 123

4. North East
8 Lucas Boyd, Jr 17:47.9 5:44
20 Kameron Chadsey, Jr 18:33.1 5:59
30 Bryson Hammond, Fr 18:57.3 6:07
41 Cael Turri, Sr 19:18.7 6:14
42 Alex Haskins, Sr 19:20.4 6:14
47 Aivan Vargas, So 19:31.2 6:18
62 Aidan Reinsel, Sr 19:53.5 6:25

Total Time = 1:33:57.4     Total Places = 141

5. General McLane
16 Shawn Stutts, So 18:13.6 5:53
22 Logan Anderson, So 18:38.2 6:01
34 Wynn Puller, Sr 19:02.8 6:09
35 Ethan Webb, So 19:07.4 6:10
36 Elliott Webb, So 19:09.1 6:11
44 Alec Eisert, Sr 19:29.1 6:17
54 Aiden Seeman, Sr 19:42.4 6:21

Total Time = 1:34:11.1     Total Places = 143

6. Fort Leboeuf
14 Ben Schrumpf, Jr 18:09.8 5:52
27 Jackson Bowers, So 18:53.0 6:05
29 Bryce Byram, So 18:56.6 6:07
32 Preston Hove, Sr 18:58.8 6:07
57 Nick Harrinton, Sr 19:49.4 6:24
73 Kody Bukoski, Fr 20:13.2 6:31
80 Ryan Hayes, So 20:33.2 6:38

Total Time = 1:34:47.6     Total Places = 159

7. Hickory
6 Tommy Hunyadi, Sr 17:29.4 5:39
25 Caden Riethmiller, Fr 18:48.8 6:04
48 Logan Rodgers, Fr 19:33.2 6:18
58 Ben Swanson, Jr 19:49.9 6:24
63 Sam Chipka, Sr 19:58.1 6:26
64 Mason Coldsmith, Fr 19:59.8 6:27
94 Justin Winslow, Sr 21:23.3 6:54

Total Time = 1:35:39.4     Total Places = 200

8. Corry Area
19 Stephen Brady, Jr 18:28.1 5:57
26 Tony Kerr, Jr 18:51.0 6:05
43 Fabian Fourspring, So 19:21.9 6:15
59 Isaiah Bayle, Fr 19:50.1 6:24
68 Tavon Kornikoski, So 20:08.4 6:30
76 Lewis Hellyer, Fr 20:27.2 6:36
109 Judah Zinz, Fr 23:07.5 7:28

Total Time = 1:36:39.5     Total Places = 215

9. Warren Area
24 John Seyler, Jr 18:44.8 6:03
28 Samuel Lindell, Fr 18:55.2 6:06
38 Phoenix Chase, Fr 19:14.6 6:12
46 Graham Carr, Sr 19:30.5 6:18
106 Louis Flatt, So 22:56.5 7:24

Total Time = 1:39:21.6     Total Places = 242

10. Slippery Rock Area
40 Jack Spence, Sr 19:16.6 6:13
52 Viktor Zahn, So 19:37.4 6:20
69 Anthony Robare, Jr 20:09.3 6:30
70 Jesse Miller, Jr 20:10.5 6:30
72 Leshen Chen, So 20:11.3 6:31
97 Josh Brenneman, Sr 21:39.3 6:59
110 Noah Hodges, Fr 23:11.5 7:29

Total Time = 1:39:25.1     Total Places = 303

11. Seneca
49 Michael Werner, So 19:33.6 6:19
53 Zac Shumac, Jr 19:41.9 6:21
56 Garrett Kuhn, Sr 19:47.1 6:23
74 Wes Paris, So 20:15.0 6:32
77 Clay Bendig, Sr 20:28.3 6:36
92 Jacob Gingrich, So 21:22.0 6:54
95 Kirk Brace, Sr 21:28.2 6:56

Total Time = 1:39:45.9     Total Places = 309

12. Franklin
37 Caleb Prettyman, So 19:13.3 6:12
55 Cael Ziegler, Sr 19:45.3 6:22
71 Adam Luther, Sr 20:11.1 6:31
81 Ethan Nightingale, So 20:33.9 6:38
83 Drew Kockler, Fr 20:47.2 6:42
84 Jay Prettyman, Fr 20:51.0 6:44

86 Douglas Luther, Jr 21:00.7 6:47
Total Time = 1:40:30.8     Total Places = 327

13. Cathedral Prep
4 Luke Brown, Jr 17:23.6 5:37
61 Nate Gannoe, Fr 19:50.7 6:24
88 James Burkett, Fr 21:06.7 6:49
98 Grant McCarthy, Jr 21:41.9 7:00
100 Collin Hudson, Sr 21:43.6 7:00
101 Nick Kupniewski, Fr 21:45.2 7:01
102 Rob Socash, Fr 21:56.6 7:05

Total Time = 1:41:46.5     Total Places = 351

14. Meadville
11 Max Dillaman, So 17:59.4 5:48
66 Charlie Minor, Jr 20:03.0 6:28
79 Conner Zimmerman, Jr 20:32.2 6:37
99 Anthony Gionti, Sr 21:43.6 7:00
112 Caiden Riordan, Sr 24:54.7 8:02

Total Time = 1:45:12.9     Total Places = 367

15. Oil City
50 Eli Collins, Fr 19:36.1 6:19
60 Andrew McGarvie, Jr 19:50.6 6:24
65 Colin Liederbach, So 20:02.1 6:28
103 Clae Thompson, Fr 22:15.1 7:11
104 Jake Liederbach, Sr 22:31.3 7:16
105 Jacob Wenner, So 22:43.0 7:20

Total Time = 1:44:15.2     Total Places = 382

16. Mercyhurst Prep
39 Ryan Kelly, Jr 19:15.6 6:13
78 Tyler Firman, So 20:31.2 6:37
85 Adam Kunco, Sr 20:55.1 6:45
87 Benjamin Barish, Jr 21:04.0 6:48
108 Jack Dana, Fr 23:03.1 7:26

Total Time = 1:44:49.0     Total Places = 397

17. Fairview
67 Matthew Schollenberger, Jr

20:05.9 6:29
75 Ethan Quezada, So 20:26.2 6:36
82 Mitchell Myers, Jr 20:35.4 6:39
90 Noah Lyons, Sr 21:19.6 6:53
91 Grayson Siegler, Sr 21:20.8 6:53
96 Gurjab Singh, So 21:36.9 6:58
111 Billy Zohos, Fr 23:25.4 7:33

Total Time = 1:43:47.9     Total Places = 405



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

0.5M
PLACE TIME

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

2.5M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Josh Jones, Jr 1 2:37.2 2 5:27.1 1 10:51.3 1 13:46.9 16:55.0 5:27 Grove City
2 2 M J Pottinger, Fr 19 2:41.7 11 5:41.6 6 11:15.8 6 14:19.5 17:18.4 5:35 Grove City
3 3 Caleb Hawke, Sr 10 2:39.0 7 5:39.1 5 11:12.4 4 14:17.0 17:20.9 5:36 Grove City
4Q 4 Luke Brown, Jr 2 2:37.3 1 5:25.4 2 10:56.8 2 14:09.1 17:23.6 5:37 Cathedral Prep
5 5 Quinn McKnight, So 4 2:37.6 3 5:31.2 4 11:10.2 3 14:16.6 17:28.4 5:38 Grove City
6Q 6 Tommy Hunyadi, Sr 13 2:39.3 4 5:33.9 3 11:09.9 5 14:18.5 17:29.4 5:39 Hickory
7Q 7 Logan Byerly, Jr 12 2:39.0 10 5:41.4 7 11:20.8 7 14:33.7 17:46.6 5:44 Harbor Creek
8Q 8 Lucas Boyd, Jr 9 2:38.8 9 5:41.0 8 11:24.6 8 14:34.9 17:47.9 5:44 North East
9 9 Jordan Kullen, Sr 31 2:45.2 15 5:49.1 13 11:32.8 13 14:44.4 17:56.7 5:47 Conneaut
10 10 Simeon Hunter, Sr 8 2:38.5 12 5:43.2 11 11:25.7 11 14:42.3 17:57.1 5:47 Conneaut
11Q 11 Max Dillaman, So 20 2:41.8 14 5:45.2 12 11:31.1 12 14:43.8 17:59.4 5:48 Meadville
12 12 Justice Brown, Jr 7 2:38.2 6 5:37.9 10 11:25.3 10 14:40.1 18:00.0 5:48 Grove City
13 13 Isaiah Stauff, Fr 53 2:49.8 29 5:56.6 16 11:39.3 14 14:48.4 18:03.7 5:50 Grove City
14Q 14 Ben Schrumpf, Jr 5 2:37.6 5 5:35.7 9 11:24.8 9 14:39.3 18:09.8 5:52 Fort Leboeuf
15Q 15 Peyton Brewer, Jr 29 2:43.8 19 5:52.0 15 11:39.3 16 14:55.8 18:11.1 5:52 Harbor Creek
16Q 16 Shawn Stutts, So 3 2:37.5 8 5:40.5 14 11:38.3 15 14:55.1 18:13.6 5:53 General McLane
17Q 17 Eli Rhoades, Jr 48 2:49.4 18 5:51.8 17 11:39.7 17 14:58.1 18:25.1 5:56 Harbor Creek
18 18 Wyatt Shepson, So 47 2:48.9 27 5:56.3 20 11:49.7 19 15:08.2 18:27.1 5:57 Grove City
19Q 19 Stephen Brady, Jr 18 2:41.6 16 5:50.3 18 11:46.4 18 15:07.3 18:28.1 5:57 Corry Area
20 20 Kameron Chadsey, Jr 33 2:46.6 35 5:59.4 22 11:55.5 21 15:17.0 18:33.1 5:59 North East
21 21 Dylan Fletcher, Sr 34 2:46.7 24 5:54.4 19 11:48.3 20 15:10.7 18:33.3 5:59 Conneaut

6:00 Pace
22 22 Logan Anderson, So 6 2:37.8 13 5:44.5 24 11:56.6 22 15:18.8 18:38.2 6:01 General McLane
23 23 Zach Wheeler, Sr 50 2:49.4 43 6:03.5 33 12:07.0 28 15:27.6 18:42.8 6:02 Conneaut
24 24 John Seyler, Jr 49 2:49.4 37 6:01.4 28 12:03.3 24 15:23.1 18:44.8 6:03 Warren Area
25 25 Caden Riethmiller, Fr 22 2:42.5 22 5:54.0 21 11:53.8 23 15:21.4 18:48.8 6:04 Hickory
26 26 Tony Kerr, Jr 39 2:47.8 38 6:01.8 27 12:02.4 25 15:24.3 18:51.0 6:05 Corry Area
27 27 Jackson Bowers, So 15 2:40.1 17 5:51.5 25 11:59.8 26 15:25.3 18:53.0 6:05 Fort Leboeuf
28 28 Samuel Lindell, Fr 45 2:48.7 51 6:08.2 40 12:12.9 33 15:34.2 18:55.2 6:06 Warren Area
29 29 Bryce Byram, So 26 2:43.4 26 5:56.0 32 12:05.1 30 15:29.2 18:56.6 6:07 Fort Leboeuf
30 30 Bryson Hammond, Fr 46 2:48.7 45 6:04.1 38 12:11.9 34 15:35.8 18:57.3 6:07 North East
31 31 Nathaniel Turner, Sr 32 2:45.2 32 5:57.9 26 12:01.6 29 15:28.2 18:58.1 6:07 Conneaut
32 32 Preston Hove, Sr 21 2:42.3 23 5:54.2 31 12:04.5 32 15:31.4 18:58.8 6:07 Fort Leboeuf
33 33 Max Dailey, Sr 28 2:43.6 20 5:52.4 23 11:56.6 31 15:30.8 19:01.5 6:08 Harbor Creek
34 34 Wynn Puller, Sr 71 2:56.2 57 6:11.2 35 12:10.2 36 15:36.5 19:02.8 6:09 General McLane
35 35 Ethan Webb, So 23 2:42.6 31 5:57.9 30 12:04.1 37 15:36.8 19:07.4 6:10 General McLane
36 36 Elliott Webb, So 27 2:43.4 28 5:56.3 29 12:04.1 35 15:36.2 19:09.1 6:11 General McLane
37 37 Caleb Prettyman, So 24 2:42.7 33 5:58.3 37 12:11.2 39 15:39.0 19:13.3 6:12 Franklin
38 38 Phoenix Chase, Fr 57 2:51.0 52 6:08.7 43 12:14.8 42 15:44.6 19:14.6 6:12 Warren Area
39 39 Ryan Kelly, Jr 17 2:40.6 34 5:58.5 45 12:19.1 44 15:47.0 19:15.6 6:13 Mercyhurst Prep
40 Isaiah Yoder, Jr 30 2:44.3 36 6:01.1 41 12:13.8 40 15:40.3 19:15.9 6:13 Titusville
41 40 Jack Spence, Sr 35 2:46.8 30 5:56.8 34 12:07.3 38 15:38.3 19:16.6 6:13 Slippery Rock Area
42 41 Cael Turri, Sr 37 2:47.4 44 6:03.6 36 12:10.9 41 15:43.5 19:18.7 6:14 North East
43 42 Alex Haskins, Sr 41 2:48.0 49 6:06.2 46 12:19.4 43 15:46.3 19:20.4 6:14 North East
44 43 Fabian Fourspring, So 63 2:52.3 54 6:09.7 48 12:23.6 48 15:55.5 19:21.9 6:15 Corry Area
45 44 Alec Eisert, Sr 85 2:59.4 64 6:18.5 58 12:36.7 55 16:05.5 19:29.1 6:17 General McLane
46 45 Evan Alsdorf, Sr 51 2:49.4 39 6:02.3 42 12:14.5 45 15:47.9 19:30.5 6:18 Conneaut
47 46 Graham Carr, Sr 43 2:48.4 41 6:02.9 39 12:12.8 46 15:49.6 19:30.5 6:18 Warren Area
48 47 Aivan Vargas, So 36 2:47.2 47 6:05.7 49 12:27.5 49 15:59.6 19:31.2 6:18 North East
49 48 Logan Rodgers, Fr 55 2:50.4 50 6:07.6 51 12:30.7 54 16:04.8 19:33.2 6:18 Hickory
50 49 Michael Werner, So 11 2:39.0 40 6:02.6 52 12:30.9 50 16:00.2 19:33.6 6:19 Seneca
51 50 Eli Collins, Fr 65 2:54.4 56 6:10.9 54 12:32.5 53 16:04.3 19:36.1 6:19 Oil City
52 51 Nathan Bertolo, Jr 80 2:58.2 67 6:20.3 60 12:37.3 56 16:05.8 19:36.6 6:20 Harbor Creek
53 52 Viktor Zahn, So 16 2:40.2 25 5:55.5 44 12:16.9 47 15:51.4 19:37.4 6:20 Slippery Rock Area
54 53 Zac Shumac, Jr 38 2:47.5 46 6:05.2 55 12:34.5 57 16:06.1 19:41.9 6:21 Seneca
55 54 Aiden Seeman, Sr 64 2:53.6 61 6:14.0 59 12:37.2 58 16:10.1 19:42.4 6:21 General McLane
56 55 Cael Ziegler, Sr 14 2:39.6 21 5:53.1 47 12:20.9 51 16:01.9 19:45.3 6:22 Franklin
57 56 Garrett Kuhn, Sr 44 2:48.4 48 6:06.2 50 12:30.5 52 16:02.5 19:47.1 6:23 Seneca
58 57 Nick Harrinton, Sr 61 2:51.7 55 6:09.9 57 12:36.2 59 16:12.9 19:49.4 6:24 Fort Leboeuf
59 58 Ben Swanson, Jr 72 2:56.3 70 6:21.5 61 12:41.1 62 16:17.3 19:49.9 6:24 Hickory
60 59 Isaiah Bayle, Fr 60 2:51.6 62 6:14.6 62 12:41.4 60 16:13.8 19:50.1 6:24 Corry Area
61 60 Andrew McGarvie, Jr 91 3:02.0 89 6:33.1 65 12:47.9 65 16:23.5 19:50.6 6:24 Oil City
62 61 Nate Gannoe, Fr 69 2:55.8 68 6:20.9 63 12:43.1 63 16:18.0 19:50.7 6:24 Cathedral Prep
63 62 Aidan Reinsel, Sr 25 2:42.9 42 6:03.1 53 12:31.0 61 16:17.2 19:53.5 6:25 North East
64 63 Sam Chipka, Sr 75 2:57.1 78 6:25.8 72 12:53.0 66 16:24.7 19:58.1 6:26 Hickory
65 64 Mason Coldsmith, Fr 78 2:57.7 80 6:26.9 69 12:51.9 68 16:27.2 19:59.8 6:27 Hickory
66 65 Colin Liederbach, So 77 2:57.6 65 6:19.5 68 12:50.4 67 16:25.3 20:02.1 6:28 Oil City
67 66 Charlie Minor, Jr 73 2:56.8 66 6:20.0 64 12:46.6 64 16:22.8 20:03.0 6:28 Meadville
68 67 Matthew Schollenberger, Jr

59 2:51.1 73 6:23.4 66 12:49.8 70 16:31.8 20:05.9 6:29 Fairview
69 68 Tavon Kornikoski, So 58 2:51.1 58 6:12.0 56 12:35.7 69 16:27.3 20:08.4 6:30 Corry Area
70 69 Anthony Robare, Jr 87 3:00.2 74 6:24.0 67 12:50.0 77 16:38.0 20:09.3 6:30 Slippery Rock Area
71 70 Jesse Miller, Jr 84 2:59.1 75 6:24.6 77 13:00.2 74 16:35.7 20:10.5 6:30 Slippery Rock Area
72 71 Adam Luther, Sr 81 2:58.3 79 6:26.0 76 13:00.2 72 16:34.5 20:11.1 6:31 Franklin
73 72 Leshen Chen, So 90 3:01.7 91 6:36.2 83 13:10.9 71 16:33.8 20:11.3 6:31 Slippery Rock Area
74 73 Kody Bukoski, Fr 86 2:59.7 76 6:25.4 75 12:58.9 73 16:35.2 20:13.2 6:31 Fort Leboeuf
75 74 Wes Paris, So 40 2:48.0 63 6:16.0 71 12:52.5 76 16:37.0 20:15.0 6:32 Seneca
76 75 Ethan Quezada, So 54 2:49.9 59 6:12.4 70 12:52.4 75 16:36.3 20:26.2 6:36 Fairview
77 76 Lewis Hellyer, Fr 66 2:55.0 77 6:25.6 80 13:03.3 78 16:40.2 20:27.2 6:36 Corry Area
78 77 Clay Bendig, Sr 56 2:50.7 83 6:29.2 84 13:12.0 83 16:53.2 20:28.3 6:36 Seneca
79 78 Tyler Firman, So 62 2:52.2 71 6:22.3 81 13:03.8 82 16:47.7 20:31.2 6:37 Mercyhurst Prep
80 79 Conner Zimmerman, Jr 82 2:58.4 84 6:29.7 82 13:07.5 80 16:45.3 20:32.2 6:37 Meadville
81 80 Ryan Hayes, So 42 2:48.0 53 6:09.2 73 12:55.8 79 16:41.0 20:33.2 6:38 Fort Leboeuf
82 81 Ethan Nightingale, So 92 3:02.4 87 6:31.6 85 13:13.1 85 16:55.7 20:33.9 6:38 Franklin
83 82 Mitchell Myers, Jr 100 3:06.9 96 6:44.2 89 13:23.4 87 16:59.7 20:35.4 6:39 Fairview
84 Michael Unrue, Sr 67 2:55.2 72 6:22.8 79 13:03.0 81 16:46.2 20:38.2 6:39 Sharon
85 83 Drew Kockler, Fr 74 2:56.9 81 6:27.5 86 13:15.3 88 17:03.2 20:47.2 6:42 Franklin
86 84 Jay Prettyman, Fr 83 2:58.8 85 6:29.8 87 13:16.4 89 17:03.6 20:51.0 6:44 Franklin
87 85 Adam Kunco, Sr 52 2:49.8 60 6:13.6 78 13:02.3 84 16:55.2 20:55.1 6:45 Mercyhurst Prep
88 86 Douglas Luther, Jr 93 3:03.4 92 6:36.8 92 13:28.3 90 17:15.9 21:00.7 6:47 Franklin
89 87 Benjamin Barish, Jr 109 3:09.4 106 6:51.8 102 13:48.1 99 17:31.0 21:04.0 6:48 Mercyhurst Prep
90 88 James Burkett, Fr 106 3:08.7 107 6:52.2 91 13:27.3 95 17:27.6 21:06.7 6:49 Cathedral Prep



91 Bryan Johnson, Fr 88 3:00.5 93 6:38.3 95 13:34.3 94 17:26.2 21:10.1 6:50 Titusville
92 89 Daniel Hunter, So 108 3:09.3 103 6:49.2 93 13:31.4 92 17:22.4 21:13.7 6:51 Conneaut
93 90 Noah Lyons, Sr 96 3:05.0 98 6:45.2 96 13:38.5 98 17:30.7 21:19.6 6:53 Fairview
94 91 Grayson Siegler, Sr 79 2:58.0 88 6:31.6 90 13:24.4 91 17:19.6 21:20.8 6:53 Fairview
95 92 Jacob Gingrich, So 97 3:05.3 97 6:44.6 98 13:41.7 96 17:28.4 21:22.0 6:54 Seneca
96 93 Garrett Carnes, Jr 110 3:09.6 102 6:47.7 100 13:45.4 100 17:31.5 21:22.1 6:54 Harbor Creek
97 94 Justin Winslow, Sr 76 2:57.2 82 6:27.8 88 13:19.6 93 17:23.6 21:23.3 6:54 Hickory
98 95 Kirk Brace, Sr 68 2:55.6 86 6:31.3 94 13:32.6 97 17:29.7 21:28.2 6:56 Seneca
99 96 Gurjab Singh, So 101 3:07.0 99 6:45.8 99 13:44.7 103 17:45.2 21:36.9 6:58 Fairview
100 97 Josh Brenneman, Sr 99 3:06.4 100 6:46.3 101 13:46.2 101 17:38.1 21:39.3 6:59 Slippery Rock Area

7:00 Pace
101 98 Grant McCarthy, Jr 102 3:07.0 101 6:46.7 103 13:48.3 104 17:48.3 21:41.9 7:00 Cathedral Prep
102 99 Anthony Gionti, Sr 89 3:00.5 90 6:34.2 97 13:38.9 102 17:39.3 21:43.6 7:00 Meadville
103 100 Collin Hudson, Sr 104 3:08.2 104 6:50.4 104 13:55.4 105 17:55.0 21:43.6 7:00 Cathedral Prep
104 101 Nick Kupniewski, Fr 70 2:56.2 69 6:20.9 74 12:56.0 86 16:58.0 21:45.2 7:01 Cathedral Prep
105 102 Rob Socash, Fr 103 3:07.8 105 6:51.5 105 13:58.6 106 18:00.7 21:56.6 7:05 Cathedral Prep
106 103 Clae Thompson, Fr 105 3:08.4 109 6:56.2 108 14:11.6 107 18:07.0 22:15.1 7:11 Oil City
107 104 Jake Liederbach, Sr 98 3:05.9 108 6:54.7 109 14:13.2 108 18:21.8 22:31.3 7:16 Oil City
108 105 Jacob Wenner, So 113 3:12.0 112 7:03.2 110 14:25.2 111 18:34.5 22:43.0 7:20 Oil City
109 106 Louis Flatt, So 112 3:10.2 111 7:01.6 111 14:33.8 113 18:45.5 22:56.5 7:24 Warren Area
110 107 Nathan Smith, So 111 3:09.9 110 6:58.8 112 14:35.1 114 18:47.6 22:56.9 7:24 Harbor Creek
111 108 Jack Dana, Fr 107 3:09.2 113 7:04.3 113 14:42.4 115 19:00.0 23:03.1 7:26 Mercyhurst Prep
112 109 Judah Zinz, Fr 94 3:04.3 94 6:43.4 107 14:07.5 110 18:33.9 23:07.5 7:28 Corry Area
113 110 Noah Hodges, Fr 95 3:04.5 95 6:43.7 106 14:07.4 112 18:36.7 23:11.5 7:29 Slippery Rock Area
114 111 Billy Zohos, Fr 114 3:13.8 114 7:07.5 114 14:55.5 116 19:13.8 23:25.4 7:33 Fairview
115 Noah Shambaugh, Fr 118 3:32.5 116 7:46.0 115 15:43.2 117 20:10.8 24:32.3 7:55 Titusville

8:00 Pace
116 112 Caiden Riordan, Sr 116 3:28.3 115 7:43.5 116 15:48.6 118 20:23.2 24:54.7 8:02 Meadville
117 Carter Burns, So 117 3:31.6 118 8:05.2 118 16:34.7 120 21:36.5 26:17.5 8:29 Sharon
118 Isaiah Harvey, So 115 3:26.3 117 7:56.9 117 16:28.5 119 21:31.0 26:17.6 8:29 Sharon
119 Cole Enright, Jr 119 4:08.0 119 8:52.2 119 18:14.8 121 22:56.5 27:42.6 8:56 Titusville

* indicates females
25 finishers among Men Under 2
30 finishers among Men 2 - 2
29 finishers among Men 3 - 3
35 finishers among Men 4 - 4
119 male finishers
0 female finishers
119 total finishers


